million 6% senior convertible debentures and additional detachable warrants to purchase 1,000,000 shares of common
stock at $2.40 per share. Interest expense is inclusive of deferred interest charges resulting from the Company recording
of additional debt discounts of approximately $ 2.8 million in recognition of fair values of additional detachable warrants,
contingent conversion features, original issued discount and additional settlement costs recorded in connection with the
debenture offering. (e) Adjustments reflect depreciation expense relating to the acquired building as result of the second
acquisition of certain assets of ISI. F-81 Hemispherx Biopharma, Inc. and Subsidiaries Unaudited Pro Forma
Consolidated Statement of Operations Hemispherx Biopharma, Inc. and Subsidiaries Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated
Statement of Operations Nine Months ended September 30, 2003 (in thousands, except per share data) (4) (3) PRO
FORMA (1) (2) PRO FORMA PRO FORMA FURTHER PRO FORMA HEMISPHERX INTERFERON
ADJUSTMENTS AS ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS AS FURTHER BIOPHARMA, INC. SCIENCES, INC. FOR
FIRST FOR FIRST FOR SECOND ADJUSTED FOR AND SUBSIDIARIES AND SUBSIDIARY ASSET ASSET
ASSET SECOND ASSET 2003 2003 ACQUISITION ACQUISITION ACQUISITION ACQUISITION ----------------
-------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- Revenues: Sales of product $ 236 $ 242 $ $ 478 $ $ 478 Clinical
treatment programs 118 118 118 --------- ------ --------- --------- ------ --------- 354 242 596 596 --------- ------ ---------
--------- ------ --------- Costs and expenses: Costs of goods sold/idle Production costs 224 267 47(a) 538 45(d) 583
Research and development 2,574 190 (7)(a) 2,757 6(d) 2,763 General and administrative 2,550 266 (7)(a) 2,838 6(d)
2,844 29(c) --------- ------ --------- --------- ------ --------- Total cost and expenses 5,348 723 62 6,133 57 6,190 ---------
------ --------- --------- ------ --------- Interest and other income 61 61 61 Interest and related expenses (5,795) (33) 33(a)
(5,795) 847(c) (4,948) Service fee income 115 (115)(a) -- Other income 6 (6)(a) -- Bulk sale of Alferon inventory 1,164
(1,164)(a) -- --------- ------ --------- --------- ------ --------- Net loss $(10,728) $ 771 $ (1,314) $(11,271) $(790) $(10,481)
--------- ------ --------- --------- ------ --------- Basic and diluted loss per share $ (.31) $ (.32) $ (.29) --------- --------- ------
--------- Basic and diluted weighted Average common shares outstanding 34,211 35,185 487 35,672 See accompanying
notes to consolidated statement of operations F-82 NOTES TO UNAUDITED PROFORMA CONSOLIDATED
STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS The following notes describe the column headings in the unaudited pro forma

Edgar Filing: MEXICO FUND INC - Form N-CSR

Table of Contents 83

consolidated statement of operations and the pro forma adjustments that have been made to this statement: (1) Reflects